

No.	Name	Age	Sex	Remarks
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Date	Description	Debit	Credit	Balance
1890				
Jan 1	Balance forward			100.00
Jan 15	Wages	50.00		50.00
Jan 20	Expenses	25.00		25.00
Jan 25	Income		75.00	100.00
Jan 31	Balance			100.00
Feb 1	Balance forward			100.00
Feb 10	Wages	60.00		40.00
Feb 15	Expenses	30.00		10.00
Feb 20	Income		50.00	60.00
Feb 25	Expenses	40.00		20.00
Feb 28	Balance			20.00
Mar 1	Balance forward			20.00
Mar 10	Wages	70.00		50.00
Mar 15	Expenses	50.00		0.00
Mar 20	Income		80.00	80.00
Mar 25	Expenses	60.00		20.00
Mar 31	Balance			20.00

- Guo, J. H., and Z. H. Chen. 1998. "Public Enterprise Reform in China: From Equity to Management Contracting." *Asian Journal of Management* 15(1): 11-22.
- Han, S. H. 1998. "Financial and Accounting Reforms in China: A Review." *Journal of Accounting, Management, and Information Technology* 8(2): 1-32.
- Han, S. H., and R. W. Haywood. 1998. "The Role of Public Accounting in the Reform of Chinese Public Enterprises." *Journal of Accounting, Management, and Information Technology* 8(2): 33-71.
- Hart, O. L. 1995. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 9(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 1990. "Property Rights, Contract Renegotiation, and Coase's Law." *Economic Journal* 100(309): 517-33.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 1994. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 8(3): 17-33.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 1995. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 9(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 1997. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 11(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 1998. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 12(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 1999. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 13(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2000. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 14(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2001. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 15(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2002. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 16(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2003. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 17(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2004. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 18(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2005. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 19(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2006. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 20(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2007. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 21(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2008. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 22(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2009. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 23(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2010. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 24(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2011. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 25(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2012. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 26(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2013. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 27(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2014. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 28(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2015. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 29(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2016. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 30(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2017. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 31(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2018. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 32(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2019. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 33(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2020. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 34(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2021. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 35(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2022. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 36(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2023. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 37(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2024. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 38(3): 1-25.
- Hart, O. L., and J. Moore. 2025. "Contract Renegotiation and Coase's Law." *Journal of Economic Perspectives* 39(3): 1-25.

Date	Description	Debit	Credit	Balance
1/1/20	Opening Balance			1000.00
1/5/20	Deposit		500.00	1500.00
1/10/20	Withdrawal	200.00		1300.00
1/15/20	Deposit		300.00	1600.00
1/20/20	Withdrawal	100.00		1500.00
1/25/20	Deposit		400.00	1900.00
1/30/20	Withdrawal	300.00		1600.00
2/1/20	Deposit		200.00	1800.00
2/5/20	Withdrawal	150.00		1650.00
2/10/20	Deposit		350.00	2000.00
2/15/20	Withdrawal	250.00		1750.00
2/20/20	Deposit		450.00	2200.00
2/25/20	Withdrawal	350.00		1850.00
2/28/20	Deposit		550.00	2400.00
3/1/20	Withdrawal	450.00		1950.00
3/5/20	Deposit		650.00	2600.00
3/10/20	Withdrawal	550.00		2050.00
3/15/20	Deposit		750.00	2800.00
3/20/20	Withdrawal	650.00		2150.00
3/25/20	Deposit		850.00	3000.00
3/30/20	Withdrawal	750.00		2250.00
3/31/20	Balance Forward			2250.00

Bank of America
 100 Main Street
 New York, NY 10001
 Phone: (212) 555-1234
 Website: www.bankofamerica.com

